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The Minister of Commerce (Shri Karmarkar): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) and ((’)■ A statement is laid on the Table of the House. [See Appendix IV, annexure No. 41.]

Hand and M ill Paper

•679. T h?Jugal Klshore Slnha: Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to state the ratio between the quantities oi hand-made paper and mill-made paper consumed annually during the last three years?

The Minister of Commerce and Industry (Shri T. T. Krishnamacharl):
The information is being collected and will be placed on the Table of the House in due course. ‘

Compensation to Indian land
OWNERS IN Burma

•680. Shri D. C. Sharma: Will tihe Prime Minister be pleased to refer to the reply to starred question No. 477 asked on the 27th of ^February 1954 and state whether the question of compensation for the nationalized land in Burma to Indian land owners has been finally decided by the Burmese Government?

' The Deputy Minister of External Affairs (Shri Anil K. Chanda): Yes, Sir. The Burmese Parliament during its February-March 1954 Session has passed the Burma Land Nationalisation (Amendment) Act. 1954 which prescribes the scale of compensation payable to the land owners.
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The Deputy Minister of Irrigation and Power (Shri Hathi): (a) Considering the nature *of the suggestions made in thê letter of the Planning Commission, the States have not had sufficient time to deal with it.

(b) A suggestion to this effect was made in the letter.

Advertisement

•686. Shri Nascshwar Prasad Sinha:
Will the Minister of Information and Broadcasting: be pleased to state the total amount paid towards the advertisement charges of the newspapers and other journals in India during 1953-54 for publishing Government advertisements?

The Minister of Information and Broadcasting (Dr. Keskar): Information in respect of advertisements given by Ministries through agencics other than the Advertising Branch of the Ministry of Information and Broadcasting is being collected. The Advertising Branch of the Ministry of Information and Broadcasting issued only display advertisements of the Government of India excepting Railways during 1953-54 and the total payment in respect of such advertisements amounted to Rs. 7,73.385/4/-.

(2oke oven Plant

♦687. Shri S. C. Samanta: Will the Minister of Production be pleased to state:

(a) whether the work of setting up the new coke oven plant in Sindri is being carried on according to the schedule; and

(b) what arrangements are being made to utilise the bye-products that

